503384549 07/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS VOIGT	04/30/2015
MAIK SCHREIER	04/30/2015
HEIKO KEMPE	04/30/2015
DIRK NEYER	04/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFC COMPOSITE GMBH
Street Address:	JACOB-UFFRECHT-STR.2
City:	HALDENSLEBEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	39340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14723651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES M. DURLACHER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8468-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=8468-4 executed assignments with serial number#page1.tif source=8468-4 executed assignments with serial number#page2.tif source=8468-4 executed assignments with serial number#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0937 503384549

source=8468-4 executed assignments with serial number#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Matthias Voigt, Hauptstr. 10, 39343 Nordgermersleben Germany; Maik Schreier, Am Unterhorstweg 23, 39122 Madgeburg Germany; Heiko Kempe, Sudring 89, 39112 Magdeburg Germany; and Dirk Neyer. Zur Masche 2, 39345 Wieglitz Germany; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in LEAF SPRING MADE OF A FIBER COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING INTEGRATED BEARING EYES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID LEAF SPRING, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application." Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 14/723,651 Filed May 28, 2015 , 2015) the serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, IPC Composite GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2, Haldensleben, 39340, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of 30. April 2015 2015 (1)
	Matthias Voigt
	Maik Schreier
	Heiko Kempe
Witnessed by:	Ditk Neyer
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

¥1147993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Matthias Voigt, Hauptstr. 10, 39343 Nordgermersleben Germany; Maik Schreier, Am Unterhorstweg 23, 39122 Madgeburg Germany; Heiko Kempe, Sudring 89, 39112 Magdeburg Germany; and Dirk Neyer, Zur Masche 2, 39345 Wieglitz Germany; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," cither singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in LEAF SPRING MADE OF A FIBER COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING INTEGRATED BEARING EYES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID LEAF SPRING, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application." Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parenthesis (Seriai No. 14/723,651 Filed May 28, 2015 , 2015) the serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, IFC Composite GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2, Haldensleben, 39340, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	80 day of 40 cc 2015.
	Matthias Voigt
	Maik Schreier
	Heiko Kempe
nessed by:	Dirk Neyer
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0940

#1147993:

8468-4

58333-254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Maithias Voigt, Hauptstr. 10, 39343 Nordgermersieben Germany; Maik Schreier, Am Unterhorstweg 23, 39122 Madgeburg Germany; Heiko Kempe, Sudring 89, 39112 Magdeburg Germany; and Dirk Neyer, Zur Masche 2, 39345 Wieglitz Germany; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in LEAF SPRING MADE OF A FIBER COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING INTEGRATED BEARING EYES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID LEAF SPRING, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application." Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty. McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 14/723,651 Filed May 28, 2015 ________, 2015) the serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignce, its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, IFC Composite GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Jacob-Uffirecht-Str.2, Haldensleben, 39340, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patients to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 💯 day	y of <u>April</u> 2015	
	Matthias Voigt	
	Maik Schreier Heiko Kempe	
Witnessed by:	Dirk Neyer	
Signature	Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name	
Residence Address	Residence Address	
City/State/Country	City/State/Country	
Date of Signature	Date of Signature	

#1147993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Matthias Voigt, Hauptstr. 10, 39343 Nordgermersleben Germany; Maik Schreier, Am Unterborstweg 23, 39122 Madgeburg Germany; Heiko Kempe, Sudring 89, 39112 Magdeburg Germany; and Dirk Neyer, Zur Masche 2, 39345 Wieglitz Germany; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in LEAF SPRING MADE OF A FIBER COMPOSITE MATERIAL HAVING INTEGRATED BEARING EYES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID LEAF SPRING, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application." Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 14/723,651 Filed May 28, 2015 _______, 2015) the serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, IFC Composite GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2, Haldensleben, 39340, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of <u>30.04</u> 2015.
	Matthias Voigt
	Maik Schreier
	Heiko Kempe
itnessed by:	Dirk Neyer
Signature	Signature
	<u>-</u>
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
Date of Signature	Date of Signature
8.84] #13

PATENT REEL: 036041 FRAME: 0942